503829986 05/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3876636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS BREAULT	11/11/2013
MERWIN SCHAEFER	11/11/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KELYNIAM GLOBAL INC	
Street Address:	97 RIVER ROAD	
City:	CANTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06019	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29472313

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)343-9466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** smchugh@mchugh-law.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. MCHUGH

Address Line 1: 46 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 4: MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEL-0001-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. MCHUGH
SIGNATURE:	/SMM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KEL-0001-D\_Assignment#page1.tif source=KEL-0001-D\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503829986 REEL: 038723 FRAME: 0526

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, NICHOLAS BREAULT, Citizen of USA, residing at 201 Dancester Foad, Eldemiseld, CT 06002 and MERWIN SCHARPER, Citizen of USA, residing at 2 Tyler Farms Kesd, Plainville, CT 06052 have invented an Ornamedral Design for a Milbring TAB TOR & CRANIAL IMPLANT and have filed a US Design Patent Application for a United States Design Patent based thereon on November II, 2013, A United States Design Patent based thereon on November II, 2013, A United States Design Patent based thereon on November II, 2013, A United States Design Patent based thereon on November II, 2013, A United States Design Patent based thereon on November II, 2013, A United States Design Patent British (Attorney Decket Not REL-0001-D) THIS APPLICATION SERIAL NO. TO BE FILISH IN AFTER FILING;

AND, WHEREAS, KELYBIAM GLOBAL, INC. of 97 River Road.
Canton, CT 06019, a corporation of the State of Neveda
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNER"), is desirous of acquiring
certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the wotire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to eaid invention, said United States application, any other vertes States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, design or reissue applications) based to whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications beset to whole or in part on any of the afthermid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE MELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no eale and assignment of eald interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for correlves and for our respective heirs, executors and amministrators, to

1

execute without filther consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, release, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deexed necessary by said ASSIGNEE folly to secure to said ASSIGNEE (b) interest as afokasid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hareby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted as right of license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNES, that prior to the execution of this deed our right. Little and interest in said invention had not been otherwise absumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to have become the contract of the contrac

1.4 / 1.1 / 1.3

10000

NICHOLAS BREADLY

1/4/2017

Carrier Charles

3